

## DERMAL FILLER DISSOLVE TREATMENT RISKS, COMPLICATIONS & SIDE EFFECTS

Hydraluronidase is not suitable for clients with a history of allergy to bee venom, known to be allergic to hydraluronidase, and at treatment areas where infection or malignancy (cancerous growth).

Medical help should be sought immediately if you have any of these problems:

- Problems swallowing, speaking, or breathing
- Rapid pulse
- Profuse sweating
- Experience extreme side effects

Other possible side effects include mild swelling, raised lumps or lines, redness, itching, numbness, bruising and tenderness at the injection site, inflammation, infection, allergic reaction, and slight discolouration of the treated areas, infection and vascular occlusion.